** Please notify the City Administrator prior to
the meeting if you have any questions.

PLEASANTVILLE CITY COUNCIL
WORK MEETING
MARCH 7, 2016 - 6:30 P.M.
AGENDA

SUNSHINE STATEMENT

ROLL CALL

APPROVAL OF PREVIOUS MINUTES
AGENDA ITEMS

F.

* Mayor Tweedle — Police Recruits
* P.D. Presentations

Agenda Review

Bill list

Open Discussion

Public portion (agenda items)

Motion: Close work session

Swan

Cistrunk

Scott

Harmon

Ward

Green

Christmas

Mayor

Admin.

Solicitor




CITY OF PLEASANTVILLE
CITY COUNCIL MEETING
AGENDA
March 7, 2016 - 6:30 P.M.
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SWAN

CISTRUNK

SCOTT

HARMON

WARD

GREEN

CHRISTMAS

SUNSHINE STATEMENT

INVOCATION

FLAG SALUTE

ROLL CALL

MOTION: DISPENSE/READING OF PREVIOUS MINUTES
COMMENDATIONS/PROCLAMATIONS/PRESENTATIONS

ORD.#04:

RES.#56:

RES.#57:

RES.#58:

RES.#59:

RES.#60:

RES.#61:

RES.#62:

Amends Chapter 119 of the City Code entitled Construction Code,

Uniform” 2nd Read. -Fin. Comm

Adopts the Atlantic County Multi-jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation
Plan Update Admin.

Authorizes certified amounts to be deemed as liens against
properties cleaned by the city. City Clerk

Authorizes the release of a performance bond to Dollar Tree LLC for
on-site improvements to 310 E. Black Horse Pike City Clerk

Authorizing the relocation of a bus stop on Main Street and
Decatur Avenue in the city P & D Comm.

Awarding the contract for the South Main Street Streetscape
Improvement project to Charles Marandino, LLC R & F Comm.

Authorizing a change order for a decrease of $28,217.03 in the
contract to West Bay Construction, Inc. for the Merion Avenue
Sanitary Sewer Replacement Admin.

Authorizing an application to the New Jersey Department of
Transportation for the Streetscape Improvements to South Main
Street and US Route 40/322 P & D Comm



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

le6.

17.

18.

19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.

RES.#63:

RES.#64:

RES.#65:

RES.#66:

RES.#67:

RES.#68:

RES.#69:

RES.#70:

RES.#71:

RES.#72:

Extends the 2016 Current Account Temporary Budget  Fin.Comm.
Extends the 2016 Sewer Fund Temporary Budget Fin.Comm.

Awarding the contract for the Installation of a Pedestrian Bridge
from Edgewater Avenue to Yacht Basin Parking Lot to Jersey
Devils, LLC R & F Comm.

Authorizing the application for the recycling tonnage grant to the
New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection and

Designates the Recycling Coord. to ensure the filing to the same
Admin.

A resolution to rescind resolution No. 44-2016. City Clerk
Authorizing the assignment of municipal lien certificates  Fin.Com

Authorizing the cancellation of a municipal lien and taxes on
Block 200 Lot 4 P & D Comm.

Cancels tax sale certificate No. 13-00277 Fin. Comm.

Authorizing the sale of Block 85 Lots 1 & 2 to City Center Urban
Renewal Associates, LLC P & D Comm.

Authorizing the sale of Block 85 Lot 3 to Pleasantville Senior Urban
Renewal Associates, LLC P & D Comm.

MOTION: BA:998 (Chelsea Hebrew Congregation Inc)
MOTION: Pay approved bills

Department Reports

Public Portion

COMMENTS:
Adjournment

Mayor and Council



