## \*\* Please notify the City Administrator prior to the meeting if you have any questions.

## PLEASANTVILLE CITY COUNCIL WORK MEETING MARCH 7, 2016 - 6:30 P.M. AGENDA

SUNSHINE STATEMENT ROLL CALL APPROVAL OF PREVIOUS MINUTES AGENDA ITEMS

- A. \* Mayor Tweedle Police Recruits
  - \* P.D. Presentations
- B. Agenda Review
- C. Bill list
- D. Open Discussion
- E. Public portion (agenda items)
- F. Motion: Close work session

Swan	
Cistrunk	
Scott	
Harmon	
Ward	
Green	
Christmas	
Mayor	
Admin.	
Solicitor	

## CITY OF PLEASANTVILLE CITY COUNCIL MEETING A G E N D A

## March 7, 2016 - 6:30 P.M.

	R C	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	1	1	1 2	1 3	1 4	1 5	1 6	1 7	1	1 9
												_			-			,		
SWAN																				
CISTRUNK																				
SCOTT																				
HARMON																				
WARD																				
GREEN																				
CHRISTMAS																				

SUNSHINE STATEMENT INVOCATION FLAG SALUTE ROLL CALL

MOTION: DISPENSE/READING OF PREVIOUS MINUTES COMMENDATIONS/PROCLAMATIONS/PRESENTATIONS

1.	ORD.#04:	Amends Chapter	119 of the City Code	entitled Construction Code,
		Uniform"		2 <sup>nd</sup> ReadFin. Comm

- 2. RES.#56: Adopts the Atlantic County Multi-jurisdictional Hazard Mitigation
  Plan Update

  Admin.
- 3. RES.#57: Authorizes certified amounts to be deemed as liens against properties cleaned by the city.
- 4. RES.#58: Authorizes the release of a performance bond to Dollar Tree LLC for on-site improvements to 310 E. Black Horse Pike **City Clerk**
- 5. RES.#59: Authorizing the relocation of a bus stop on Main Street and
  Decatur Avenue in the city P & D Comm.
- 6. RES.#60: Awarding the contract for the South Main Street Streetscape Improvement project to Charles Marandino, LLC R&FComm.
- 7. RES.#61: Authorizing a change order for a decrease of \$28,217.03 in the contract to West Bay Construction, Inc. for the Merion Avenue Sanitary Sewer Replacement
- 8. RES.#62: Authorizing an application to the New Jersey Department of Transportation for the Streetscape Improvements to South Main Street and US Route 40/322

  P & D Comm

9. RES.#63:	Extends the 2016 Current Account Temporary Budget	Fin.Comm.
10. RES.#64:	Extends the 2016 Sewer Fund Temporary Budget	Fin.Comm.
11. RES.#65:	Awarding the contract for the Installation of a Pedestrian from Edgewater Avenue to Yacht Basin Parking Lot to Je Devils, LLC	_
12. RES.#66:	Authorizing the application for the recycling tonnage grant New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection and Designates the Recycling Coord. to ensure the filing to the	d
13. RES.#67:	A resolution to rescind resolution No. 44-2016.	City Clerk
14. RES.#68:	Authorizing the assignment of municipal lien certificates	S Fin.Com
15. <b>RES.#69</b> :	Authorizing the cancellation of a municipal lien and tax Block 200 Lot 4	es on P & D Comm.
16. RES.#70:	Cancels tax sale certificate No. 13-00277	Fin. Comm.
17. RES.#71:	Authorizing the sale of Block 85 Lots 1 & 2 to City Cente Renewal Associates, LLC	r Urban P & D Comm.
18. RES.#72:	Authorizing the sale of Block 85 Lot 3 to Pleasantville Se Renewal Associates, LLC	nior Urban P & D Comm.
19. 20.		
<ul><li>21. MOTION:</li><li>22. MOTION:</li><li>23. Departmer</li><li>24. Public Port</li></ul>	-	

25. COMMENTS: Mayor and Council26. Adjournment